
 
 

BGLC Safeguarding Contacts for School Closure 

 

In the event of a school closure during the current Coronavirus outbreak we want to ensure 

that students, parents and staff have access to safeguarding advice and support, particularly 

if they are concerned about the welfare of a young person. 

 

If you are concerned about a serious and immediate risk to the well being of a young person 

please contact one or both of: 

 

 Leicestershire Police on 999 or 0116 2222222 

and 

Leicestershire County Council Social Care Duty Team - 0116 3050005 (including out of 

hours) - for students who have a County address. 

or 

Leicester City Social Care Duty Team - 0116 4541004 - for students who have a city 

address. 

 

BGLC will also continue to offer Safeguarding Support during any closure. In the first 

instance please call reception on 0116 2879921 and then if out of office hours or if reception 

is not open please use the contact grid below. 

 

 

Priority Name Position Contact Details 

1 Greg Godwin Deputy Headteacher ggodwin@brookvalegroby.com 
07857 163 403 

2 Tina Rumming Pastoral Manager trumming@brookvalegroby.com 

2 Mandy Bearne Headteacher mbearne@brookvalegroby.com 

2 Michelle Cheadle Head of Post 16 mcheadle@brookvalegroby.com 

3 Kathryn Lee Asst. Headteacher klee@brookvalegroby.com 

3 Carol Hubbard Deputy Headteacher chubbard@brookvalegroby.com 

3 Chris Bugh Asst. Headteacher cbugh@brookvalegroby.com 

3 Michelle Tointon SENDCO mtointon@brookvalegroby.com 

 

Other sources of support 

 

NSPCC - 24 Hour Referral and Advice Line - 0808 800 5000 

 

Childline 0800 1111 - 24 hour advice line 
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